

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.14

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
14308/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/02/2012
in LPA No. 1367/2008 in SCA No. 6346/2006 passed by the High Court
Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

ROHINIBEN PANDYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARTIYA SEVA SAMAJ TRUST TR.SEC.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 22/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is not present. Despite
order dated 12.09.2013, counsel for the petitioner has not cured
the defects pointed out in the additional documents. Hence, the
same shall not be taken on record.

(VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(H.S. PARASHER)
COURT MASTER